The Implementation Regulations for the Handling of Erroneous Entries at Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich are hereby cancelled. The cancellation shall, in accordance with the resolutions of the Management Board of 10 December 2008 and the Board of Directors of Eurex Zürich of 18 December 2008, become effective as from 2 January 2009.

The cancellation shall be published by notice on the premises Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich and by publication on the internet, available on the websites of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich (<u>http://www.eurexchange.com</u>).

Frankfurt am Main, 19 December 2008

Management Board Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich

Peter Reitz

Thomas Lenz